

**Data related to the Consolidated Financial Statements of the LW BOGDANKA Group for 2010**

	000' PLN		000' EURO	
	Y 2010	Y 2009	Y 2010	Y 2009
Revenue on sales	1 230 447	1 118 393	307 277	257 656
Profit on operating activities	276 472	226 710	69 043	52 230
Profit before taxation	288 229	237 835	71 979	54 793
Net profit for the financial year of which:	230 122	190 842	57 468	43 966
- attributable to shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	229 811	191 472	57 390	44 111
- attributable to minority shareholdings	311	-630	78	-145
Total income for the period of which:	230 122	190 842	57 468	43 966
- attributable to shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	229 811	191 472	57 390	44 111
- attributable to minority shareholdings	311	-630	78	-145
Number of shares	34 013 590	28 830 028	34 013 590	28 830 028
Earnings per share attributable to the shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	6.76	6.64	1.69	1.53
Operating cash flow	368 235	365 586	91 959	84 224
Investing cash flow	-597 244	-365 932	-149 148	-84 304
Financing cash flow	19 451	582 131	4 857	134 112
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	-209 558	581 785	-52 332	134 032
	<b>31 December 2010</b>	<b>31 December 2009</b>	<b>31 December 2010</b>	<b>31 December 2009</b>
Fixed assets	2 163 972	1 617 528	546 416	393 732
Current assets	664 073	852 286	167 682	207 460
Fixed assets held for sale	0	0	0	0
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>2 828 045</b>	<b>2 469 814</b>	<b>714 099</b>	<b>601 191</b>
Long - term liabilities	455 887	477 779	115 114	116 299
Short - term liabilities	403 139	253 138	101 795	61 618
Shareholders' equity attributable to the shareholders	1 959 765	1 729 954	494 853	421 098
Minority interests	9 254	8 943	2 337	2 177
Shareholders' equity	1 969 019	1 738 897	497 189	423 275

**Data related to the Financial Statements of LW BOGDANKA for 2010**

	000' PLN		000' EURO	
	Y 2010	Y 2009	Y 2010	Y 2009
Revenue on sales	1 221 540	1 110 851	305 053	255 919
Profit on operating activities	274 746	230 801	68 612	53 172
Profit before taxation	284 772	239 736	71 116	55 231
Net profit for the financial year of which:	227 362	192 053	56 779	44 245
Total income for the period	227 362	192 053	56 779	44 245
Number of shares	34 013 590	28 830 028	34 013 590	28 830 028
Earnings per share attributable to the shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	6.68	6.66	1.67	1.53
Operating cash flow	367 327	360 565	91 732	83 067
Investing cash flow	-587 896	-359 854	-146 814	-82 903
Financing cash flow	19 451	582 219	4 857	134 132
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	-201 118	582 930	-50 225	134 296
	<b>31 December 2010</b>	<b>31 December 2009</b>	<b>31 December 2010</b>	<b>31 December 2009</b>
Fixed assets	2 189 579	1 653 391	552 882	402 461
Current assets	622 597	806 128	157 210	196 224
Fixed assets held for sale	0	0	0	0
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>2 812 176</b>	<b>2 459 519</b>	<b>710 092</b>	<b>598 685</b>
Long - term liabilities	456 749	478 792	115 332	116 545
Short - term liabilities	397 548	250 210	100 383	60 905
Shareholders' equity	1 957 879	1 730 517	494 376	421 235